

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11027/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 in AS No.128/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.J.THULSIRAMAN & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

COMMR.& ANR.

Respondents

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on
prayer for interim relief.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master