

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11027/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 in AS No. 128/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.J.THULSIRAMAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Vali, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of appeal, status quo as to
possession, obtaining as of today, shall be maintained.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS