

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4676/2010

M.J.THULSIRAMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels appearing for the parties at length.

Hearing is concluded.

Order is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Cases cited:-

1. (1978) 91 Law Weekly 337 D.B.
2. AIR 1953 Madras 407
3. (1973) Law Weekly Volume 40 Page 794